Annual Installation and Repair of Traffic Signal Equipment (#7945381)
Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

08/04/2021 02:00 PM CDT

Section Tit Line Item
Traffic Signal Items

Item Description

Construct foundation and install mast arm poles (single
1 arm), per specifications
Construct foundation and install mast arm poles (dual

2 arm), per specifications
Construct foundation and install strain poles, per

3 specifications
4 Construct Controller Base Foundation, per specifications
5 Furnish and install conduit, trenched, per specifications
6 Furnish and install conduit, bored, per specifications
7 Furnish and install pull-box, per specifications
Loop Detectors
Loop detector/lead in installation, concrete, per
8 specifications
Loop detector/lead in installation, asphalt, per
9 specifications
Repairs
Regular rate - to include 1 technician and 1 helper, per

10 specifications
Overtime rate - to include 1 technician and 1 helper, per

11 specifications
Base Bid Total:

UofM

EA

EA

EA
EA
Feet
Feet
EA

Feet

Feet

Hr

Hr

Southwest Signal
Supply, Inc.

Quantity Unit Price

2500
1500
10

1000

800

250

50

$19,860.00

$19,860.00

$17,760.00
$7,400.00
$52.00
$52.00
$2,500.00

$22.00

$19.00

$161.00

$241.50

Extension

$362,760.00

$39,720.00

$39,720.00

$35,520.00
$14,800.00
$130,000.00
$78,000.00
$25,000.00
$37,200.00

$22,000.00

$15,200.00
$52,325.00

$40,250.00

$12,075.00
$452,285.00
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