

Annual Installation and Repair of Traffic Signal Equipment (#7945381)

Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

08/04/2021 02:00 PM CDT

Section	Tit	Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
							Southwest Signal Supply, Inc.
Traffic Signal Items							\$362,760.00
		1	Construct foundation and install mast arm poles (single arm), per specifications	EA	2	\$19,860.00	\$39,720.00
		2	Construct foundation and install mast arm poles (dual arm), per specifications	EA	2	\$19,860.00	\$39,720.00
		3	Construct foundation and install strain poles, per specifications	EA	2	\$17,760.00	\$35,520.00
		4	Construct Controller Base Foundation, per specifications	EA	2	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00
		5	Furnish and install conduit, trenched, per specifications	Feet	2500	\$52.00	\$130,000.00
		6	Furnish and install conduit, bored, per specifications	Feet	1500	\$52.00	\$78,000.00
		7	Furnish and install pull-box, per specifications	EA	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
Loop Detectors							\$37,200.00
		8	Loop detector/lead in installation, concrete, per specifications	Feet	1000	\$22.00	\$22,000.00
		9	Loop detector/lead in installation, asphalt, per specifications	Feet	800	\$19.00	\$15,200.00
Repairs							\$52,325.00
		10	Regular rate - to include 1 technician and 1 helper, per specifications	Hr	250	\$161.00	\$40,250.00
		11	Overtime rate - to include 1 technician and 1 helper, per specifications	Hr	50	\$241.50	\$12,075.00
Base Bid Total:							\$452,285.00